EEKS

PK

DEBUT Ch1 40 110 1Pos TITLE LABEL & NUMBER
Culture Beat
10/16/93 | 21| 1 38 Serenity Dance Pool ZK 90978
additional Canadian label: Epic; U.S. label: 550 Music BK
57591
Culture Club
1/22/83 | 82(40|6 | 2 1 Kissing To Be Clever Dallcorte VL 2248
"Black And White Pop For Child Ears"; initial pressings
had 9 tracks instead of 10, the additional track: "Time
(Clock of the Heart)"; U.S. label: Epic Virgin AL 38398
10/22/83 | 53|42 (28| 1 2 Colour By Numbers Dallcorte VL 2271
Canadian album did not list the label's name, just
'manufactured by PolyGram Inc.'; label name was listed
on the cassette; U.S. label: Epic Virgin QE 39107
10/27/84 |22 |15(6 | 6 3 Waking Up With The House On Fire Virgin VL 2313
4/05/86 | 18| 7 34 4 From Luxury To Heartache Virgin VL2374
Burton Cummings
10/30/76+ |24 (17| 7 | 5 1 Burton Cummings ca Portrait PR 34261
7M6/77 |27 |17 |6 | 4 2 My Own Way To Rock ca Portrait PR 34698
7/29/78 | 28|14 11 3 Dream Of A Child ca Portrait PR 35481
5/31/80 | 30|25 (11| 4 4 Woman Love *** ca Epic XPEC 80040
9/05/81 11| 5 36 5 Sweet Sweet ca Epic PEC-80054
11/24/84 7 89 6 Heart ca Epic PEC-80100
3/10/90 | 18 43 7 Plus Signs ca Capitol C2-93938
4/15/96 | 14| 5 29 8 The Voice * The Songs Up Close And Alone ca MCA MCASD81010
The Cure
9/28/85 | 21 53 1 The Head On The Door Elektra 96 04351
6/21/86 | 23 48 2 Standing On The Beach * The Singles Elektra 96 04771
6/20/87 |17 | 5 30 3 Kiss Me, Kiss Me, Kiss Me Elektra 96 07371
5/20/89 |40| 7 22 4 Disintegration Elektra 96-08551
11/17/90 | 19| 6 29 5 Mixed Up Elektra CD 60978
Cure
5/09/92 | 25|15 12 6 Wish Elektra Fiction CD 61309
10/09/93 7 62 7 Show Elektra Fiction CD 61551
The Cure
5/20/96 9|5 11 8 Wild Mood Swings Elektra CD 61744
additional label: Fiction
11/10/97 2 53 9 Galore (The Singles 1987-1997) Elektra CD 62117
additional label: Fiction
2/28/00 | 10| 3 13| 10 Bloodflowers Elektra Fiction CD 62236
Curiosity Killed The Cat
8/29/87 6 76 Keep Your Distance Vertigo 832 025-1
Andy Curran
8/18/90 7 77 Andy Curran ca Alert Z2 81015
Tim Curry
9/12/81 4 45 Simplicity A&M SP-4830
Bobby Curtola
6/27/70 | 14 71 1 Changes ca Capitol ST 6354
4/24/71 3 88 2 Curtola ca Capitol ST 6361
2/09/74 2 93 3 Shake, Rock & Roll ca Tuff Tuff-1
cover listed the label number as TUF 113S
Cutting Crew
3/21/87 [30(18 11 Broadcast Virgin Siren VL2363
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DEBUT

EEKS

40

PK
Pos

TITLE

LABEL & NUMBER

5/06/78

5/03/86

117/76

8/10/98

6/27/94

9/22/73
10/28/72

12/23/78 +

5/06/89

8/29/87

3/03/97

317173
1/16/71
8/17/85
3/28/70
1/24/00

12/20/75 +
8/11/79

4/18/92

5/06/67
1/20/73
4/19/99

7/18/94

336

18

15

67

17

13

12
39
19

19

23
18

17
43

11

10

56

26

21

10

29

13

92

87

20

53
27

33
93

41

36

33
92
21

11

85

19
47

63

Soundtrack---Cont'd

234

235

236

237

238

239
240

241

242

243

244

245
246

247 Mad Max . . Beyond Thunderdome

248
249

250
251

252

253
254
255

256

The Last Waltz
with The Band

triple LP; many special guests including: Ronnie
Hawkins, Joni Mitchell, Neil Young, Neil Diamond, Dr.
John, Muddy Waters, Eric Clapton, Van Morrison, Bob
Dylan, Ringo Starr, Ron Wood, & Emmylou Harris

Legend

with Tangerine Dream
Let's Do It Again

with The Staple Singers
Life In 1472

with Various

"Jermaine Dupri Presents Life In 1472"

The Lion King
with Various

Original Songs, Music by Elton John, Lyrics by Tim Rice,
Score Composed by Hans Zimmer

Live And Let Die
Liza With A "Z"
with Liza Minnelli
The Lord Of The Rings
Lost Angels
with Various

Music Coordinator-Sandra Tanaka

The Lost Boys
with Various

Music By - Thomas Newman

Lost Highway
with Various

Executive In Charge Of Music For Nothing-John A.

Malm. Jr.
Lost Horizon
Love Story

The Magic Christian
Magnolia
with Aimee Mann

includes: Supertramp (2 Tracks) and Jon Brion (1 track);
U.S. release had an addtional track by Gabrielle (Reprise

9 47583-2)
Mahogany ***
The Main Event

with Various

"(A Glove Story)"; "Words and Music by Paul Jabara and

Bruce Roberts";

The Mambo Kings

with Various

Supervising Music Editor-Thomas Drescher

A Man And A Woman
Man Of La Mancha
The Matrix

with Various

Music Supervisor Jason Bentley

Maverick
with Various

Executives In Charge Of Music For Warner Bros.-Doug

Frank, Gary LeMel
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ca

Warner Bros. 3WS 3146

MCA MCA-6165
Curtom CU 5005

So So Def CK 69087

Walt Disney 60858-2

United Artists UA-LA100-G
Columbia KC 31762

Fantasy 2160-1111
A&M SP 3926

Atlantic 78 17671

Interscope INTD-90090

Bell BELL 1300
Paramount PAS 6002
Capitol SWAV 12429
Commonwealth U. 6004
Reprise CDW 47583

Motown M-858V1
Columbia JS 36115

Elektra 9 61240-2

United Artists UAS 5147
United Artists UAS 9906
Maverick CDW 47390

Atlantic CD 82595




DEBUT

EEKS

40 |10

PK
Pos

TITLE

LABEL & NUMBER

12/28/85 +

1/26/91

4/10/00

5/19/97

11/22/99

8/16/99

10/05/98

6/28/86

24

27

26

10

16

12

10| 1

24

64

57

20

40

19

49

Various---Cont'd

561 Rocky IV
with Soundtrack
artists: Survivor, John Cafferty, Kenny Loggins & Gladys
Knight, Vince DiCola, James Brown, Robert Tepper, Go
West, Touch

562 Rocky V
with Soundtrack
"(Music From And Inspired By The Motion Picture)";
artists: M.C. Hammer (2 tracks), Joey B. Ellis (2+ tracks),
MC Tab, Joey B. Ellis and Tynetta Hare, The 7A3, Elton
John, Bill Conti, Rob Base, Snap

563 Romeo Must Die (The Album)
with Soundtrack
artists: Aaliyah (4 tracks), Joe, BG, Timbaland & Magoo,
Destiny's Child, Finuwine, Confidential, Mack 10, Dave
Bing, Playa, Dave Hollister, Chante Moore, Non-A-Miss,
Blade, Stanley Clarke; additional labels: Background,
Virgin

564 Romy & Michele's High School Reunion
with Soundtrack
artists: The Go-Go's, Bananarama, Naked Eyes, Wang
Chung, The Vapors, The Smithereens, Culture Club, Bow
Wow Wow, Tears For Fears, Belinda Carlisle; additional
labels: A&M and Touchstone

565 A Rosie Christmas
with Rosie O'Donnell
duets with: Celine Dion, Cher, Trisha Yearwood, Billy
Joel, NSYNC, Elmo, Gloria Estefan, Sir Elton John,
Lauryn Hill, Angelica Pickles, Donny Osmond,
Rosemary Clooney; one solo track each by: Billy Porter
and Darren Hayes

566 The Rugrats Movie {1}
with Soundtrack
artists: Blackstreet & Mya, No Doubt, Lis Leob, E.G.
Daily, Cheryl Chase & Cree Summer, Kevi, Busta
Rhymes, Devo, Rakim and Danny Saber, and others

567 Runaway Bride
with Soundtrack
artists: U2, Dixie Chicks (2 tracks), Martina McBride,
Daryl Hall & John Oates (2 tracks), Evan And Jaron, Eric
Clapton, Shawn Colvin, Marc Anthony, Allure, CoCo
Lee, Billy Joel, Miles Davis

568 Rush Hour
with Soundtrack
"Def Jam's Rush Hour"; artists: Chris Tucker (3 solo
tracks), Dru Hill Featuring Redman, Case And Joe, Jay-Z
featuring Amil (of Major Coinz) and JA, Jackie Chan, Wu-
Tang Clan, Ja Rule, Grenique, Chris Tucker, Tray Deee
Featuring Jayo Felony & Daz, Charli Baltimore Featuring
Cam'ron & Noreaga, Teri Dexter, Kasino Featuring Nite
& Day, Imajin, Chris Tucker & Jackie Chan, Too $hort,
Lalo Schifrin

569 Ruthless People
with Soundtrack
artists: Mick Jagger, Luther Vandross, Billy Joel, Paul
Young, Machinations, Dan Hartman, Kool & The Gang,
Michael Colombier, Bruce Springsteen, Nicole
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Scotti Bros. SZ 40203

Capitol Bust C2 95613

Warner Bros. 7243 8 49052

Hollywood HR-62098-2

Columbia CK 63685

Interscope INSSD-90181

Columbia CK 69923

Def Jam 314 558 663-2

Epic SE 40398

409




1984

1984 #1
Peak WEEKS PEAK
RANK ALBUM TITLE ARTIST LABEL & NUMBER
Date |CH/| 40|10 | PK POSITION
1
8/25 |46 37 | 26| 17 1 Purple Rain Prince and the Revolution Warner Bros. 92 51101
title and artist were listed only on the cover
7/07 [ 104| 91 | 66| 7 2 BornIn The U.S.A. Bruce Springsteen Columbia QC 38653
annual stats: 1985 pk'd at # 2, 1986 pk'd at # 9
512 |141(33|22| 5 3 Footloose Soundtrack & Various Columbia JS 39242
artists: Kenny Loggins, Deniece Williams, Mike Reno &
Ann Wilson, Bonnie Tyler, Shalamar, Karla Bonoff, Sammy
Hagar, Moving Pictures
12/22 {3223 | 14| 5 4 Volume One The Honeydrippers Es Paranza 79 02201
12" EP with 5 tracks
6/09 | 73|65 (48| 3 5 She's So Unusual Cyndi Lauper Portrait FR 38930
annual stats: 1985 pk'd at # 3
5/05 64|43 | 24| 1 6 1984 {1} Van Halen Warner Bros. 92 39851
annual stats: 1985 pk'd at # 61
3/03 |52(41|23| 1 7 [Thriller] Michael Jackson Epic QE 38112
only 1984 stats listed here; entire chart-life stats-see 1983 # 1
2
8/11 |93(53|36| 9 8 Private Dancer Tina Turner Capitol ST-12330
annual stats: 1985 pk'd at # 7, 1986 pk'd at # 57
7/28 | 103| 72| 23| 2 9 Eliminator ZZ Top Warner Bros. 92 37741
annual stats: 1983 pk'd at # 10, 1985 pk'd at # 37
3
7/07 | 52|52 | 42| 4 10 [Can't Slow Down] Lionel Richie Motown M-6059
only 1984 stats listed here; entire chart-life stats-see 1983 # 1
317 45|38 | 17| 3 11 Touch {1} Eurythmics RCA AFL 1-4917
U.S. Label: RCA Victor AFL 1-4917
1/21 {34126 |13| 3 12 90125 Yes Atco 79 01251
the album title matches the U.S. label number (Atco Al
90125)
6/30 | 79(61|36| 2 13 Sports Huey Lewis And The News Chrysalis FV 41412
annual stats: 1983 pk'd at # 50, 1985 pk'd at # 17
6/09 | 4029 |12| 1 14 Into The Gap Thompson Twins Arista AL 8 8200
4
11/24 | 27121 |10| 2 15 The Woman In Red Stevie Wonder & Soundtrack Motown M 6108
"selections from The Original Motion Picture Soundtrack";
Dionne Warwick is solo on 1 track and on 2 tracks with
Stevie Wonder; U.S. label: Motown 6108ML
1013 (27|20 6 | 2 16 1100 Bel Air Place Julio Iglesias Columbia QC 39157
Diana Ross & Willie Nelson were each on one track
1110 (23 (14| 6 | 2 17 Tonight David Bowie EMI America SJ-17138
512 | 19|13 | 6 | 2 18 Grace Under Pressure Rush ca Anthem ANE-1-1045
album title & artist were listed only on the cover
3/10 (30|21 9| 1 19 Learning To Crawl Pretenders Sire Real 92 39801
3)
2/04 |54 (22| 6| 2 20 Metal Health Quiet Riot Pasha FZ 38443
9/22 | 53 (47| 27| 2 21 Heartbeat City The Cars Elektra 96 02961
622 RPM'S POP CHARTED ALBUMS




	Sample pag 1 Albums
	Sample pag 2 Albums
	Sample pag 3 Albums
	Sample pag 4 Albums

